

HB21-1311 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 30, line 2, after "(5)" insert "(a)".
- 2 Page 30, line 4, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".
- 3 Page 30, line 5, strike "SUBSECTION (11)" and substitute "SUBSECTIONS
4 (11) AND (12)".
- 5 Page 30, line 7, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 6 Page 30, line 8, strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".
- 7 Page 30, line 9, strike "(d)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 8 Page 30, after line 10 insert:

9 "(b) BEFORE THE OFFICE BEGINS TO PROVIDE RESERVATIONS OF
10 TAX CREDITS UNDER SUBSECTION (6) OF THIS SECTION, THE OFFICE SHALL
11 PROVIDE THE FINANCE COMMITTEES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
12 AND THE SENATE, OR ANY SUCCESSOR COMMITTEES, WITH A WRITTEN
13 REPORT SETTING FORTH THE CLEAR, RELEVANT, AND ASCERTAINABLE
14 METRICS AND DATA REQUIREMENTS THAT THE OFFICE WILL TRACK UNDER
15 SUBSECTION (12) OF THIS SECTION IN ORDER TO ALLOW THE GENERAL
16 ASSEMBLY AND THE STATE AUDITOR TO MEASURE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF
17 THE TAX EXPENDITURE ALLOWED IN THIS SECTION IN ACHIEVING THE
18 PURPOSE SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (1)(a) OF THIS SECTION."

19 Page 30, line 11, strike "A RESERVATION" and substitute "AFTER THE
20 OFFICE PROVIDES THE WRITTEN REPORT REQUIRED IN SUBSECTION (5)(b)
21 OF THIS SECTION, A RESERVATION".

** ** ** ** **